	MN (T)	1. (1)	'	
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	08-16-20	01	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•	09/889723
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		ובען וופנו נופנו נוצנו בו	- JC18 Recid	PCT/PTO TO O IUI TOOM
To the Honorable Commissione	10181302	20	ле attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nobuo YAMAZAKI フースのつ) Katsuhisa ICHIKAWA		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗅 Yes 🙎 No	ļ		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 1-1,	Minami-Aoyama
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			ome, Minato-ku
Other		City:	Tokyo	State: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: _June 25, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the ann	lication is: June 25, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	. 1		ent No.(s)	modulori is.
\				
07/25/2001 HKAYPASH 00000020 09689	Additional numbers atta	ached?   Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	correspondence	6. Total no	umber of application	ns and patents involved:
Name:Bruce L. A	Bruce L. Adams, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		⊠ Auti DEI	norized to be charg	ged to deposit account ENCLOSED FEE ONLY
Street Address: ADAMS & WILKS		8. Deposit	account number:	
50 Broadway	7-31st F1.	01-0		
City: New York State:N	IY ZIP: 10004	(Attach do	uplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
•	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregeing informa	tion is true an	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
Bruce L. Adams July 20,2001				
Name of Person Signing		Signature		3 Date
	al number of pages including co	·		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Nobuo YAMAZAKI and Katsuhisa ICHIKAWA
have invented new and useful improvements in
for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration to $_{\mbox{\tiny HS}}$ in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
for the territory of the United
States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared
and executed by us on June 25,2001 xxx, filed
19, Serial No, preparatory to obtaining Letters
Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0682 8570mg/v0

continuations thereof, and in and	d to any Letters Patent that may			
be granted thereon; said invention	on, application and Letters			
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said			
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
its legal representatives and as:	signs, as fully and entirely as			
the same would have been held by	$\mathbf{u}_{\mathbf{S}}$ had this assignment, sale and			
transfer not been made.				
AND, we hereby coven	ant and agree that $\underline{ ext{we}}$ will at			
any time upon the request and at	the expense of said assignee			
execute and deliver any and all p	papers and do all lawful acts			
that may be necessary or desirable	le to perfect the title to said			
invention and to obtain Letters	Patent therefor, and $_{f we}$ hereby			
authorize and request the Honoral	ble Commissioner of Patents and			
Trademarks to issue the said Let	ters Patent to the said			
HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
in accordance with this assignmen	nt.			
Executed this 25th d	ay of, 20 <u>01</u> at			
Witness:  Josuka Sakegawa	Robuo Yamazaki  Nobuo Yamazaki  Platsuhisa Ichikawa  (L.S.)  Katsuhisa Ichikawa  (L.S.)			
	(L.S.)			
	_			

-2-

**RECORDED: 07/20/2001**